TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON
RESOLUTION 2016-048

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON
AUTHORIZING PAYMENT NO. 3 FOR THE CONTRACT WITH
CARDINAL CONTRACTING COMPANY INC. FOR ALLSPICE WAY ROAD
IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1

WHEREAS, the Township of Lumberton awarded a contract Cardinal Contracting Company
Inc., a New Jersey Corporation having its principal place of business at 1738 Route 206 Southampton,
NJ 08088; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee by Resolution No. 2014-08-185 dated August 19, 2014
awarded a contract of a total amount of $171,110.00 to Cardinal Contracting Company Inc. for
Allspice Way Road Improvements Phase 1; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee by Resolution No. 2016-045 dated January 26, 2016
awarded a Change Order to said contract of an amount of $1,887.50 for a total project amount of
$172,997.50 to Cardinal Contracting Company Inc. for Allspice Way Road Improvements Phase 1;
and

WHEREAS, the Township’s Engineer, Pennoni Associates has determined that the work
contained within this application of payment is complete; and

WHEREAS, Payment No. 3 of $18,649.95 should be paid; and

WHEREAS, the Township’s Engineer, Pennoni Associates recommends that Payment No. 3
be made in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.; and

WHEREAS, sufficient Funds are available; and
WHEREAS, the Township Committee concurs in the forgoing.

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Committee of
the Township of Lumberton that Payment No. 3 to Cardinal Contracting Company Inc. in the amount
of $18,649.95 is hereby approved and the Township Committee further authorizes the Township
Administrator to execute said payment with funds certified by the Chief Financial Officer on this 26"
day of January, 2016.

CERTIFICATION

[, Brandon E. Umba, Deputy Municipal Clerk, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was

duly adopted by the Township Committee at its Regular Business Meeting held on the 26™ day of
January, 2016.

Kol

randon E. Umba
Township Administrator/Deputy Municipal Clerk




